
211 Written Answers APRIL 6, 1878 Written Answer*

*T 1J*WW T %
flWTWf

S955 «ft ?pCI7TT*i fTVFT ’ WT vnf ?ror «m *r?ft *r? arm* tit

?'tTT *fi'^

(*p ) fa fa s  ^Twnfr, f w t  tfk_ . _. ^_!S. __ _ _ V _ £* -. N .̂. _  ̂.
TWTi'W SWTTf W WJTVT ¥T yThliW
*r>rcr *ft sfwnr ?r fo r srn* % %
SRST TTRT ?T fiRPft ftlVPTd STRT f f
t  i

(gr) 5*t srr^Sr *rw <  ^nrr
f%rFfV jTFr-WffWt cTTT VTW«Tt
% fe w ♦“uwnfl ^ sftr 'Tf

t t  fWFq wn | ’

^ rwr spt *ra> ( «ft
Twter awf j ( t ) «frr ( * )

s r m  ?r5T2T ?rftrtsrznr, 19 f»5
m sr^V tt  f*r̂ Ti m ?
*rqfair *r ^ ftn r

*pttt*  *rrow r n  » r ? r ^
faff fsFFm q-fo f[t i X m fT̂ TTTT TT tit n i ?T1T1 frft STitffaJT*
*p srefa ?nfr jrfcrcsi^r ^ f^ s - ttjt-srrft *rr^ sp sr t?r t »

strike by operators and high pressure welders in Bokaro Steel Plant

5956 SHRI JANARDHANA POO-
JARY Will the Mmistei ot STEEL
AND MINES be pleased to state

(a) whether the operators and high pressure welders at Bokaro Steel Plant went on strike during the 2nd week of March, 1978, and

(b) if so, their demands and Gov*
ernment’g reaction thereto’

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF STEEL AND
MINES (SHRI KARIA MUNDA) (a))
Electrically operated travelling crane operators, mobile equipment opera*
tors, and high pressure welders of

Bokaro Steel Limited struck work from February 27 to March 27, 1978

(b) Their demands were as fol lows —

1 Modification of incentive scheme with retrospective effect in respect of money-table and produc tion target as prevalent in Bhilai
Steel Plant

2 Scales of pay o f High Pressure Welders should be as given to simi lar categom s of woikers of Bhilai and Rourkel* Steel Plants This should be grinted with retrospee*
tive effect

3 Permanent absoipUun in ope ration department o f those construc tion workers who are called upon to woik in operation department

4 Promoti >n with n .trosptcine effect fcr Construct on Supe visors of township department and deci ston legardmg their line of promo tion

5 Promotion with retrospective effect of 14 Assistants of Accounts
Department

6 Promotion to the next higher grade to all Workmen o f the Com pany who have corrpleted three years of service in existing grade

7 Payment of House R^nt All w-
ancc with retrospective effect to such Workmen who are not receiv ing the same

It has been decided that all pendmg issues like gradation etc will be de cided by the Chief Minister of Bihar personally

Homoeopathic and Ayurvedic unit in Metropolitan cities

5957 SHRI K LAKKAPPA Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FA MILY WELFARE be pleased to state.

(a) whether there is only one Ho*
moeopathic and one Ayurvedic Unit

